1	2/4/02	ino	
SUE FOR	BSTITUTE F 12-16-20 F 12-16-20	Tatelit and Trademark Office	
	To the Hondrable Commissioner of F	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
ST	ANFORD UNIVERSITY	Name: United States Air Force	
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: AFMC LO/JAZ	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2240 B Street, Room 100	
	 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ OtherConfirmatory License 	City: Wright-Patterson Air Force Base	
		State: Ohio Zip: 45433-7109	
Exe	ecution Date(s): 11 November 2002		
X	This instrument should be recorded on the governmental register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
	10/272,048		
' Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 国 No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Fredric L. Sinder			
Inte	ernal Address: AFMC LO/JAZ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$0	
Stre	eet Address: 2240 B Street, Room 100	☐ Enclosed ☑ Not applicable	
City: Wright-Patterson Air Force Base		The instrument to be recorded is not an instrument affecting title (37 CFR 3.41(b)).	
Sta		Deposit account number:	
Sia	Zii . 45455-7 109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9.	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
	Fredric L. Sinder Name of person signing	Signature 11/29/2002 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

PATENT REEL: 13565 FRAME: 0238

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Invention Title:

Control of Electrolysis Gases in Electro-osmotic Pump Systems

Inventors:

Juan G. Santiago, Shulin Zeng

Patent or Application Serial No: 10/272048

U.S. Filing / Issue Date:

10/16/2002

Agency:

Department of the Air Force

Grant / Contract:

Air Force F33615-99-C-1442

Grantee / Contractor File:

S02-163

Foreign Applications:

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 of FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the above agency. This document is confirmatory of:

- The Nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described in the patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon; and
- All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the aboveidentified patent application.

Signed this 11th day of November, 2002

By: Marine Ku

RECORDED: 12/04/2002

Katharine Ku, Director, Office of Technology Licensing

For: The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University

At: Stanford University, Office of Technology Licensing, 900 Welch Road, Suite 350, Palo Alto,

CA 94304-1850

PATENT REEL: 13565 FRAME: 0239